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	 Prairie View - Mary Baker-
		  mabaker@neb.rr.com		
	 St. James - 	
	 St. Luke - Mike Lindquist-
		  lindquist_m@msn.com	
	 St. Marks - John D. Morgan-
		  philang6771@gmail.com
	 Saint Paul - Marilyn Moore-
		  marilyn.moore68@gmail.com
	 South Gate - Alfred Stark-
		  astark@inebraska.com
	 Southminster - 
	 Trinity - John Wolter-
		  jdwolter@inebraska.com
Malcolm - Cary Sandell, Charlie Wilcox
Martell - Holly Lewis-dl55446@windstream.net
Milford - Brandon Mowinkel-
	 bmowinkel@milfordpublicschools.org
Murdock -Sherry Farmer- 
	 wlfarmer@windstream.net
Odell - Travis Reiman - t.a.reiman@gmail.com
Palmyra - Gloria Hall-
	 grandma@grandmasquilts.com
Pickrell - Mary Feit-marykfeit@windstream.net
Pleasant Dale - Marie Brhel-
	 gmbrhel@galaxycable.net 
Plymouth - Randy Vogt
Prairie Home - Faye Winter-bfwinter@ais-ne.com
Raymond - Jan Hauser-janmhauser@gmail.com
   Denise Schachenmeyer-
	 denise.schachenmeyer@gmail.com
Roca - Mina Etmund
Seward - Lynette Broderick-
	 lynette.broderick@connectseward.org 
Swanton - Norma Jiskra
Syracuse - 
Tecumseh-Sally Hutt-jhutt@neb.rr.com
Unadilla - Galen Crawford-
	 farm_rn68454@yahoo.com 
Valparaiso - Esther Ryan-
	 sther277@windstream.net 
Wahoo - Cindy Nabity-
	 nabityhome@windstream.net
Waverly -Sarah Wilson - 
	 sgw3742@windstream.net
Wilber - Jodie Haxton-nebrjodie@yahoo.com
Wymore - 

Adams - 
Alvo - Debra McNaught-
	 debra_mcnaught@hotmail.com
Beatrice - Judy Zabel - imjazz@charter.net
Blue Springs - Connie Carpenter-
Burr - Cheri Wirthele-
	 cheri.wirthele@gmail.com
Ceresco-Jackie Boquist-
	 civumcparish@gmail.com
Cheney - Judy Irons-lirons9794@aol.com 
Clatonia -Meredith Krauter-
	 mkrauter@windstream.net
Cortland - 
Crete - Cody Vance-cody.vance@doane.edu 
Daykin - Pat Johnson
Denton - Terre Cowan-tcowan@neb.rr.com
DeWitt - 
Dorchester - Bill Moser
Douglas - Merlin Hartman-
	 ch64854@windstream.net 
Eagle - Georgia Ann Reynoldson-
	 geoann3@msn.com 
Ellis - Kathy Schnuelle-
	 gmakathy77@gmail.com
Elmwood - Genia Leone-
	 gleone@hotmail.com
Endicott -Lori Phelps-
	 gerdesmeyer@diodecom.net 
Fairbury - William Runge-
	 um91839@windstream.net
Friend - 
Hallam - Beth Vokoun-
	 dbminatures@diodecom.net
Hopewell - 
Ithaca - Jennifer Johnson-
	 nate.jen.johnson@gmail.com
LINCOLN:
	 Aldersgate - Harry Kellenbarger-
		  harsh@windstream.net
	 Calvary - 
	 Christ - Joel Coash-Johnson - 
		  coashjohnson@gmail.com		
	 First - Lynne Schroeder- 
		  lynne.schroeder@woodsbros.com
	 Havelock - Robert Lamb-
		  klamb45@hotmail.com
	 Horizons Community - Susan Sapp-
		  sksapp@aol.com
	 Lakeview - Nestor Perez-neelperez@aol.com
	 New Hope -
	 Newman - 

6.  LOCAL CHURCH LAY LEADERS

BLUE RIVER DISTRICT
David Jefferson - davidlj@windstream.net
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ELKHORN VALLEY DISTRICT
District Lay Leader: Virginia Piper - pipergor@msn.com

Ainsworth - Todd Mundhenke-
	 tmundhenke2000@yahoo.com
Albion - Lonnie Zrust-rzrust@gmail.com
Alder Grove - Robert Anderson-
	 rdeanderson@huntel.net
Allen -  Esther Muecke-try1859@yahoo.com
Amelia - Leonetta Doolittle-
	 tldoolittle@kmtel.net
Atkinson - Rosanne Schilz-
	 schliz@telebeep.com
Bartlett - Dwight Nichols-
	 dwightndeeni@nntc.net
Bassett - Dave Swanson - 
	 dpswanson@hotmail.com
Beemer - William Drake
Bloomfield - Michelle Hingst-
	 mahingst2@gmail.com 
Bristow - Arlene Hargens
Carroll - Bob Dowling-
	 bdowling@abbnebraska.com
Chambers - David Nichols - 
	 nichols@kmtel.net
Clearwater - Sharon King
Craig - Jeanette Swearngin
Crawford Valley - Bill Beed
Creighton - Norma Morrill-
	 mfausch@gpcom.net    
Dakota City - Virginia Piper-
	 pipergor@msn.com
Decatur - Larry Mussack-
	 moosehawk@nntc.net
Elgin - Fay Kilday-fjkilday@gmail.com
Ericson - Rolland Cronk-
	 cronkhiten@yahoo.com
Ewing - 
Homer - 
Jamison - Dorothy Richardson
Johnstown -Ronda Sherman-
	 drsherman@threeriver.net
Laurel -Regg Ward
Logan Center - Robert Dempster
Long Pine - Lynn Robertson-
	 maizenmorgens@nntc.net
Looking Glass - Verne Buhl-
vbuhl@telebeep.com
Loretto - Bob Kelly-xfishcop1@frontiernet.net
Lynch - Neil Classen

Lyons -  Catherine Sabata-
	 cathy_lynn_@hotmail.com
Madison - Jan Hake-hake60@hotmail.com
Meadow Grove - Bev Austin
Neligh - Janet Martin-jmartin@esu8.org 
Newman Grove - Gene Wissenburg-
	 wiss@cablene.com 
Norfolk First - Mary Wakeley-
	 gmwakeley@cableone.net
Norfolk Westridge - Crystel Ketelsen-
	 cbket@hotmail.com
Oakdale - Lois Johnson
Oakland First - Peggy Landholm - 
	 blandholm@hughes.net
O’Neill - Colleen Bordovsky-oneillumc@q.com
Orchard - Jenelle Erb-druffle@frontiernet.net
Osmond -Sandy Jones-skjdbj@hotmail.com
Page -Robert Ickes, bsickes@gpcom.net
Pender - Bill Mcquistan-bjmcquistan@ptflash.net
Pierce - Lonnie Tucker-loatucker@yahoo.com
Plainview - 
Ponca - Theresa Saltsgiver-
	 tsaltsgiver@longlines.com
Randolph - Lois Rasmussen-
	 rasmussenlois68@yahoo.com
Rosalie - Jim Buck-lpd@abbnebraska.net
So Sioux City - Steve Stauffer-
	 steve.stouffer@tyson.com
Spencer - Larry Hiatt-larryhiatt@hotmail.com
Springview - Scotty Nelson-
	 keyapaha79@yahoo.com
Stanton - Dave Christiansen-
	 dlc1483@stanton.net
Tekamah -Robert Gatzemeyer-
	 b_gatzemeyer@hotmail.com
Tilden - Pat Decker-
	 countyinsurance@cableone.net
Verdigre - Jack Kotrous-jajukotrous@gpcom.net
Walthill - John  Kruse, Syd Kruse
Wausa - Otto Woockman-
	 woockman@wildblue.net
Wayne - Rosalind Woods-
	 rkw@abbnebraska.com
West Point -Tery Nelson-tnelson@fcswp.org
Winside - Linda Barg-bargclan@yahoo.com
Wisner - Laura Franchini-lfranchini77@gmail.com
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GATEWAY DISTRICT
District Lay Leader: Paul Bennett - pabo@nctc.net

Alma - Brian McQuay
Amherst - Roy Long
Anselmo - Carolyn Chandler
Ansley - Gail Reed-gailreed@nctc.net
Arapahoe - Kurt Williamson-cwilliam@esu11.org
Arcadia - Mary Anne Paider-paider@nctc.net 
Arnold - Ken Wehrman
Atlanta - Bob Slater-slater68949@msn.com 
Banner - Scott Foster
Bartley - Gary Newcomb-
	 gnewcomb@swnebr.net
Beaver City - Linda Tomlinson-
	 steveandlinda@frontiernet.net
Bertrand - Diann Corbitt
Brady - Roger Bratten
Broken Bow - Jeanette Denson
Burwell - Ron Morgan
Callaway - Rod Ready-rready@esu10.org
Cambridge - Don Sackett-dsackett@swnebr.net	
Cozad  - Alan Clark-
	 alanc.paulsen@cozadtel.net 
Eddyville - Ross Williams-crwill@gpcom.net 
Elm Creek - Galyn Stubbs
Elwood - Dale Burkhalter
Eustis - Roland Anderson-
	 rolanders@yahoo.com
Farnam - Wade Craig-
	 craigtransport@cozadtel.net
Franklin - Carol Duncan
Gibbon Bethel - Warren Fitzgerald-
	 kngfshw7@netscape.net
Gibbon Faith - Lee Power-vlpower@nctc.net
Gothenburg - Laron Peters-
	 anokpoet@hotmail.com 
	 Scott Foster-sfoster@esu10.org
Greeley -  Brad Williams
Haven’s Chapel - 

Hazard - Norma Asher-njasher@hotmail.com
Holdrege - Melodie Marvin
Hollinger - Walter Sturtevant
Huntley - Vickie Schluntz-
	 stickivicki@hotmail.com
Indianola - Bob Brown
Kearney Faith - Penny Buettner-
	 pjbue@hotmail.com
Kearney First - John Riese
Lexington - 
Litchfield - Jana Fread
Loup City - Jim Friesen-
	 jefriesen@mainstaycomm.net 
Macon - Sheryl Anderson
Merna -  Bill Adams
Miller - James Whietsel-whitj@frontiernet.net 
Minden - Kim Snavely-knlsnavely@gmail.com
Mira Valley - Michael Schudel
Morning Star - Charles Patterson
North Loup - Larry White
Oconto - Jim Myers-jjmyers316@hotmail.com
Ord - Duane Carson-carson@cornhusker.net
Overton - Bob Larson-dvmlarson@gmail.com
Oxford - Mike Lanham
Pleasanton - 
Ragan - Marlene Holtorf
Ravenna - Peggy Cranford-
	 pegleg68869@yahoo.com
Republican City - Patricia Schlatz
Sargent - John Kolar-johnk@nctc.net
Scotia - Darrel Vance
Shelton - Jim Bruner-jgbruner@rcom-ne.com
Taylor - Tim Rowse-timrowse@nctc.ne
Upland - Vivian Bunger
Wilcox - Kathy Ortegren-
	 mkortegren@charter.net 
Williamsburg - 
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GREAT WEST DISTRICT
District Lay Leaders: Ann Regier - annr@nebnet.net  

Tina Kitt - tlkitt@yahoo.com Randy Gunn - rgunn51@hotmai.com

Alliance - Michael Baker-
	 mbaker@apschools.org
	 Peggy Carr-litehouse58@hotmail.com
Benkelman - 
Big Springs - Stan Rhoades, 
	 micley@atcjet.net
Bushnell - DeVota Burry-dlburry@aol.com
Chadron - Todd Rickenbach-
	 rickenchicken@yahoo.com
Chappell - Bill Klingman-
	 tkbillygoat@embarqmail.com
Clinton - Michelle Bruns-pspranch@gwtc.net
Cody - 
Crawford - Steve Green
Culbertson - Peggy Kennedy-
	 pkennedy@gpcom.net
Curtis - Byron Brown-
	 browns04@curtis-ne.com
	 Norma Lashley-nlbsb@curtis-ne.com
Elsie - Darin Robertson-
	 dkrobertson2000@hotmail.com
Garden Prairie - Mark Fritsche - 
	 mfritsche@nebnet.net
Gering - Shirley Merritt-
	 smerritt1@embarqmail.com
Gordon - Larry Turnbull-
	 ltgasman37@yahoo.com
Grant - Mike Long-long5@gpcom.net
Haigler - Richard Bannister-
	 mbannister@bwtelcom.net
Harrison - Margaret Zimmerman
Hay Springs - Linda Rotness-
	 hayspringsumc@enebraska.net
Hemingford - Rick Wobig
Henry Lyman - Wayne Fields
Hershey - Tyrel Fear - tfear@rocketmail.com
Imperial - Rodney Beemer-
	 rtbeem@chase3000.com
Kilgore - 
Kimball - Carol Walker-
	 walkercarol_65@gmail.com

Lakeside - Megan Messersmith- 
	 meganmessersmith@gmail.com
Lewellen - Garnet Storer-
	 rgstorer@vistabeam.com
Lodgepole - Dawn Erb-erbcdid@yahoo.com
Madrid - Larry Harger-ljdharg@nebnet.net
Max - Joni Petersen-jsp1001@hotmail.com
Maywood - Robert Shirley-
	 jeanshirley1@gmail.com
McCook - Gene Weedin-gweedin@esu15.org
Melbeta - Owen Anderson
Mitchell - Gloria Louch-
	 gilouch@embarqmail.com
Morrill - Anita Gall-
	 grnthumb@embarqmail.com
Mullen - Daryl Starr-starrdaryl@gmail.com
North Platte - Brian Horst-bhorst@charter.net
Ogallala - Jonnie Peterson-
	 petejonnie@gmail.com
Oshkosh - Jim Levick-levicks@hotmail.com
Palisade - JoAnn Ward
Paxton - Brittany Hardin-
	 brittany.hardin07@gmail.com
Prairie West Church - Charlene 
	 Herboldsheimer
Rushville - Katherine Stava-
	 jstava@gpcom.net
Scottsbluff - Tom Donahue-tom@blufflink.com
Sidney - Dan Rowan-danrowan@daltontel.net
Stratton - Kathy Reid
Sutherland - Andy Stewart-mahki@gpcom.net
Trenton -Jill Brown-jillbrown1@live.com
Tryon - Kathy Fisher-kfisher@esu16.org
Valentine - Tim O’Keefe
Wallace - Gerry Maucher-
	 mauchers@gpcom.net
Wauneta - Kip Engell-ezranch@bwtelcom.net
Wellfleet - Marion Sellers
Whitney - Sharon Cripps-bcripps@bbcwb.net
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MISSOURI RIVER DISTRICT
   District Lay Leader:  Betty Wiles - bettyinne@yahoo.com

Ashland - Linda Swenson
Auburn - Marty Fattig-mfattig@nchnet.org
Barada - Eleanor Last-eplast@sentco.net
Bellevue Aldersgate - Bryan Hankins-
	 heartlandhouse@cox.net
Bellevue St. James - Gary Spivey-
	 garyspivey2003@cox.net
Blair - Jenny Wilkins-Swensen-jwilkins@		
	 regalawards.com
Brock - Jana Smith
Brownville - Jan McMullen-
	 janmc@sentco.net
Burchard - Beverly Stake
Cedar Hill - Todd Glenn
DuBois - Carolyn Yoble
Elkhorn Hills - Gail Graeve-
	 graeve1@cox.net
Falls City Bethel - Ruth Arms-
	 ruthearms@gmail.com
Falls City First - Joyce Jones-
	 jthompso6@neb.rr.com
Fremont Calvary - Randy Burghardt-			
rburghardt@neb.rr.com
Fremont First - 
Gretna - Dennis Owen
Hooper - Beverly Thomsen
Humboldt - Robin Thacker-
	 birdine75@hotmail.com
Johnson - 
Julian -  
Kennard - Susan Lorsch
Louisville - 
Mynard Liberty - 
Nebraska City - Gregory Baur-baursheila@
hotmail.com
Nehawka - Jan Monroe-
	 gjmonroe@windstream.net
Nemaha - 

OMAHA:
	 Clair Memorial - Brenda Wiliams-
	 brendwillis-wil1970@msn.com
	 Dietz - 
	 Faith-Westwood - 
	 First -Mary Bahney-marylby@aol.com	
		  Robert Meyers-rimeyers@hotmail.com
	 Grace - 
	 Hanscom Park - Betty Wiles-
		  bettyinne@yahoo.com	
		  Richard Gasper-rjrepsag@cox.net
	 Lefler - Willis Sherman
	 Living Faith - Gene Latham-				 
		  glatham4198@aol.com
	 Maplewood -Kyra Gause-
		  chocbub@cox.net			
Olive Crest - Harry Vacek-tymna@cox.net
	 Rockbrook - 
	 St. Andrew’s -
	 St. Luke - Mark Butler-
		  r.mark.butler@hdrinc.com
	 St. Paul - Doug Olson-
		  doug.and.celeste@gmail.com
	 TRI-Community - 
	 Union Memorial -
	 Waters Edge- 
Papillion - 
Pawnee City - Michael Sheldon-
	 michael.sheldon@fsis.usda.gov
Plattsmouth - Michael Buchman-
	 purplepride@windstream.net
Ralston - Judy Dappen-
	 jdappen@trinityralston.org
Rulo -
Springfield - 
Table Rock - Susan Pope
Valley - 
Waterloo - Leone Kreager-leonekr@aol.com
Weeping Water - Brandy Ahrens-
	 wa61413@windstream.net
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PRAIRIE RIVERS DISTRICT
District Lay Leader: Delores Rader - drader@hamilton.net

Alda - Larry Powers-lcpowers@charter.net
Archer Zion - Dan Nedrig-
	 dnedrig@hamilton.net
Aurora - Mindy Moyer-mmoyer@gips.org
Beaver Crossing-Ted Phillips-tedandelaine@
	 gmail.com; Irwin Crawford-
	 mackmechanic49@yahoo.com
Belgrade - Kelly Scott-
	 mkscott79@hotmail.com
Bellwood - Gerald McDonald
Benedict - Dan Pederson
Bladen - Gerald Grandstaff-
	 mggrand@gtmc.net
Blue Hill - Kathy Buschkoetter-
	 klmurphy62@hotmail.com
Boelus - Shannon Mackey- 
	 smackey@nctc.net
Bradshaw - Willard Peterson-
	 wpeterso@windstream.net
Brainard - Kathy Witzel
Bruning - Duane Hume-hume_l@yahoo.com
	 Duane Messman
Cairo - Frank Hochstetler
Cedar Rapids - Kenneth Smiley-
	 rjskas@gpcom.net
Central City - Earlene Wulf-
	 earlenewulf@yahoo.com
Central City Fairview - Dave Christensen-
	 sharonbchristensen@gmail.com
Chapman - None
Chester -Kandy Eickman
Clarks - Richard Boroviak-
	 rickanddarlaboroviak@yahoo.com
Columbus - Jane Galley-
	 jmgalley@frontiernet.net	
Davenport - Georgia Keim-
	 joe.georgia.keim@gmail.com
David City - Michael McClintic-
	 mikemc@questoffice.net
Doniphan - Scott Wiltfong-
	 wiltfong@hamilton.net
Ebenezer - Marshall Bruns
Elba - Coleen Ingerle-ringerle@live.com
Exeter - Robert Rhodes
Fairmont - Linda Carroll-
	 ljcarroll@galaxycable.net
Fullerton - Tomas Barbour-
	 deetom@cablene.com

Geneva - Kevin Bonin-kbonin@windstram.net
Genoa - Ruth Alice Maurice,-
	 ramauri@megavision.com
Giltner - Janet Humphrey-jchumphrey31@gmail.com
Grand Island Faith - Joyce McKinney-
	 jrmck1@charter.net
Grand Island First -Geri Hoagland
Grand Island Trinity - Vaughn Minton-
	 vaughnminton@charter.net
Guide Rock - Linda Vogler-lvogler07@yahoo.com
Harvard - Robert Stone-harvardumc@inebraska.com
Hastings First - Fred Catlett-frederd@gmail.com
Hastings Grace - Marcy Knudson-
	 mknudson@hastings.edu
Hebron - Scott Hill - scott.hill@thayercentral.org
Holstein -  None
Inland - Donna McCartney-ddmc@gtmc.net
Juniata -Kathy Uldrich-kuldrich@windstream.net
Kenesaw - Bob Aderholdt
McCool Junction - None
Milligan - Beth Vavra-bethvavra@hotmail.com
Monroe - Connie Kramer-cmkramer123@gmail.com
	 Mary Peach-fredandmary@gmail.com
Ong - Bruce Lobeda
Osceola - Charles Roberts-rc93900@windstream.net
Palmer - John Forbes-forbesjrfarm@gmail.com
Pauline - Larry Smidt
Phillips - Russ Peard
Pierce Chapel - Phil Foulk
Polk - Audrey Samuelson
Red Cloud - Tom Gosda
Rising City - Linda Smith
Rosedale - Dave Dangler-ddangler@hamilton.net
St. Edward - 
St. Paul - 
Schuyler - Cyd Trofholz	
Shelby - None
Shickley - Bart Brinkman - 
	 bartbrinkman@windstream.net
Silver Creek - Larry Meyer-romlar64@yahoo.com
Stromsburg - Willis Waller-wallerfarm@yahoo.com
Superior - Claudia hanson-
	 jensbytrucking2@superior.net
Sutton Federated - Rick Reutzel
Trumbull - Karen Samuelson
Utica - None
Waco - Kay Klundt-kklundt@unlnotes.edu
Wolbach -Bernadene Bane
Wood River - Mary Bilslend-hyannis1@abswebb.net
York First - None


